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Methodological notes:

Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Survey Methods section.

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show
100%, because they are based on unrounded numbers.

Figures in this topline are based on the general public in each country. Throughout the
report, figures are based on Muslim respondents only.

Spring, 2011 survey in Pakistan was fielded before the death of Osama bin Laden (April
10 — April 26), while the Late Spring, 2011 survey was conducted afterwards (May 8 —
May 15).

Not all questions included in the Spring 2012 survey are presented in this topline.
Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in future
reports.



Q8r Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: r. al Qaeda

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2012 2 4 9 63 22 100
Spring, 2011 1 3 10 66 19 100
Spring, 2010 1 3 10 65 21 100
Egypt Spring, 2012 3 16 36 37 8 100
Spring, 2011 2 19 32 41 5 100
Spring, 2010 7 12 29 43 8 100
Jordan Spring, 2012 3 11 38 39 8 100
Spring, 2011 2 13 39 38 8 100
Spring, 2010 11 23 35 26 4 100
Lebanon Spring, 2012 1 1 93 0 100
Spring, 2011 1 92 2 100
Spring, 2010 2 92 3 100
Q46b And thinking about some political leaders and organizations in our country, please
tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very
unfavorable opinion of: b. al Qaeda
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2012 1 12 16 39 31 100
Late Spring, 2011 2 10 11 44 33 100
Spring, 2011 2 8 14 42 34 100
Spring, 2010 2 16 16 37 28 100
Spring, 2009 1 8 20 41 30 100
Spring, 2008 9 16 14 20 41 100






